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Make Required Affidavit
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Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
800 Bitting Building
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‘WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Russell

Wichita, Kansas County. Sec Twp. Rge. (E)eeec (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines
‘ ‘ Lease Owner___Western Development Company
! | Lease Name ___Worley Well No 1
| I Office Address___Box 1201, Santa Fe, New Mexico
— ll"‘ —_—— :—‘ — Character of Well (completed_ as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) .
i | Date well completed i 19.-.
l' : Application for plugging filed 19
T ] Application for plugging approved.. 19
! l Plugging commenced o 1955
ll : Plugging completed 3~29~- 1955
e e Rc.eason for abandonment of well or producing formation
| | .
| i If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
!

Locate well correctly on above

Section Plat - Yes

menced?

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well.

Warren Horner, State Plugger, Rusself County

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well__________ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
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in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from

feet to

feet for each plug set.

Sanded hole from 3368' to 2180' ~ ran 5 sacks

o mt— JE——

"~ - cement ~-mudded hole to 240t = set 10* rock ™ T 7

e - -bridge ~-rapn: 20.sacks cement -—-mudded hole on-~- —- -

up to 50' - set 10' rock bridge - ran 10 sacks

cement »

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor_ R & D Casing Pulling Company

Address BEllinwood, Kansas
STATE OF NEW MRXJCO _ ,COUNTY OF_____ SANTAFE o
Zane E._Henderson, Sec'y, Western Development Co%%lo?ga (R%%Pﬁ‘é’r%%?’(ogn‘g%eo? operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters
.above-described well .as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

herein contained and the log of the

SussCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

My commission expire: A,/,;IAT' /(

24.7368.8 3.53-20M
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LEASE:

1%-1L7- DO&B 6~ 0000

OPERATOR: WESTERN DEVELOPMENT CO.

P, O, Box 1201

- Santa Fe, New Mexico

Worley No, 1
NW/4 NW/4 NE/4

Sec, 4, T, 11S, R, 15W
Russell County, Kansas

FORMATION

Shale- and -Clay-
Sand

Shale and Sand
Sand
Shale~Blue _
‘Sand and Shale
Shale~Shells
Red Bed
Anhydrite

Red Bed
Shale-Shells
Shale-Lime
Shale-~Shells
‘Shale~Lime
Lime

Coring

Reaming

Lime

Coring

Reanming
Shale-Lime
Coring .
Lime
Lime
Chert

Congl, TOTAL DEPTH

-~ a

e

CONTRACTOR: ‘MAST DRILLING, INC,
Russell, Kansas

COMMENCED: 12- 5-~54

COMPLETED: 12-21-54

DEPTH

L2100 . L L sce et
240
265
350
550
665
942
975
1014
1240
1655
2330
2600
2902
2930
3026
3026
3040
3078
3078
3103
3127
3135
3360
3369

3421

1 hereby certify that the above is true and correct to the

best of my knowledge,

STATE OF KANSAS )
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~., COUINTY OF RUSSELL)
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f{?ﬁsMy Commission -Expires
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Nétéry Public ;

P E-9- 55

scribed and .sworn.to before.me this 22 day of December, 1954,
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