STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

15-167-00286-00-00

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	Rus	sell	County	y. Sec T	wp Rge	(E)	-(W)
NORTH		E/CNW#SW#" o					
	Lease Owner_		velopmer.	it Company			-
	Lease Name	Worley Box 1201,	Conto F	To More More	·i.oo	. Well No	<u> </u>
	Character of V	Vell (completed a	s Oil, Gas oi	Dry Hole)			
	Date well com	plugging filed	······································				
i i							9
		plugging approve					9.55
l i i i		leted		-			955
		ndonment of well					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and of the control of	or producing				
	If a producing	well is abandone	d. date of la	st production		1	9
		n obtained from		-			s com
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced? $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	es					
Name of Conservation Agent who sup	pervised plugging of th	is well Warre	n Horner	. State Pl	ugger. Rus	self Count	У
Producing formation							
Show depth and thickness of all water	er, oil and gas formatio	ns.					
ON CAS OF WATER RECOR	ane.					TACINIC DECC	ממו
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOF						CASING RECO	JKD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DU	τ .
		m r	,				
		STATE		WED.			
		1 317,61	ALL RULIN	COMMISSION			
			1001				
		O	475	95			
		CONSE	HOTTANE	955 DIVISION			
		W	chite, Ke	isa.			
ceme	to 50! - set 10	7. POCK DITO	.ge - rai	1 10 Sacks			
	·						
							
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
							
							·
							·
	(If additiona	ıl description is necess	sary, use BACK	of this sheet)			
Turne or Tragging Contractor	& D Casing Pul	lling Compan	sary, use BACK	of this sheet)			
Turne or Tragging Contractor	(Hadditiona & D Casing Pul Linwood, Kansas	lling Compan	sary, use BACK	of this sheet)			
77.7	& D Casing Pul	lling Compan	sary, use BACK ly	of this sheet)			
Address E11	& D Casing Pul	lling Compan	SANTA F	E			
Address E11	& D Casing Pul	lling Compan	SANTA F	E	ss. ner		
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y,	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas , COU	lling Compan s UNTY OF pment Compa	SANTA F	E laware wher) or (owner	es. her persip contain	of the above-de	scribe
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas , COU Western Develo , says: That I have kn	UNTY OF pment Compa	SANTA F	E laware wher) or (owner	ss. ner or operator) o	of the above-de	scriber of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y,	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas , COU Western Develo , says: That I have kn	UNTY OF pment Compared covered to the find correct. So he	SANTA F	E laware wher) or (owner	ner ner or operator) of herein contain	of the above-de	scribed of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas , COU Western Develo , says: That I have kn	UNTY OF pment Compa	SANTA F	E laware wher) or (owner	ner operator) of therein contains	of the above-de	scriber of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas , COU Western Develo , says: That I have kn	UNTY OF pment Compared covered to the find correct. So he	SANTA F	E laware wher) or (owner	herein contains	of the above-deed and the log	scriber of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as	UNTY OF pment Compared on the find correct. So he	SANTA F	E Laware 7 owners, and matters Lincal Mericles	her or operator) of herein contains the state of the stat	of the above-deed and the log	scriber of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as	UNTY OF pment Companion of the find correct. So he	SANTA F Mylogf De acts, statemer elp me God. Cau L	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	SS. ner or operator) of herein contains concept (concept (of the above-deed and the log	scriber of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as	UNTY OF pment Compared on the find correct. So he	SANTA F Mylogf De acts, statemer elp me God. Cau L	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	herein contains cherein contains changed dddress) 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	of the above-deed and the log	scriber of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as	UNTY OF pment Compared on the find correct. So he	SANTA F Mylogf De acts, statemer elp me God. Cau L	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	herein contains bessel character characte	ompany	of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as	UNTY OF pment Compared with the first contract. So he (Signature)	SANTA F Myloge of Cacts, statemed of Cacu Legister Wlatter Saul	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	herein contains Consul Contains C	of the above-deed and the log	of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as	UNTY OF pment Compared with the first contract. So he (Signature)	SANTA F Mylogf De acts, statemer elp me God. Cau L	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	herein contained by the state of the state o	ompany	of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as	UNTY OF pment Compared with the first contract. So he (Signature)	SANTA F Myloge of Cacts, statemed of Cacu Legister Wlatter Saul	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	herein contains Coment (Coment (Comen	ompany	of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true as fore me this	UNTY OF pment Companion whedge of the find correct. So he (Signature) day of	SANTA F Myloge of Cacts, statemer elp me God. Multiple Months Saul	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	herein contains keneral dddress) June	ompany	of the
STATE OF NEW MEXICO E. Henderson, Sec'y, well, being first duly sworn on oath above-described well as filed and th	& D Casing Pullinwood, Kansas COU Western Develor, says: That I have known at the same are true and the same	UNTY OF pment Compared with the first contract. So he (Signature)	SANTA F Myloge of Cacts, statemed in the God. Cacc Statemed in the God. Cacc Statemed in the God. Saud	E Laware 7 own wher) or 7 own onts, and matter	herein contains therein contains the same of the sam	ompany	of the

MOOK PAGE 10 GLINE 14

15-167-00286-00-00

WESTERN DEVELOPMENT CO. OPERATOR:

P. O. Box 1201

Santa Fe, New Mexico

CONTRACTOR: MAST DRILLING, INC.

Russell, Kansas

LEASE: Worley No. 1

NW/4 NW/4 NE/4

Sec. 4, T. 11S, R. 15W Russell County, Kansas

COMMENCED: 12- 5-54

COMPLETED: 12-21-54

FOR MATION	DEPTH
Shale-and Clay-	210
Sand	240
Shale and Sand	265
Sand	350
Shale-Blue	550
Sand and Shale	665
Shale-Shells	942
Red Bed	975
Anhydrite	1014
Red Bed	1240
Shale-Shells	1655
Shale-Lime	2330
Shale-Shells	2600
Shale-Lime	2902
Lime	2930
Coring	3026
Reaming	3026
Lime	3040
Coring	3078
Reaming	3078
Shale-Lime	3103
Coring	3127
Lime	3135
Lime	3360
Chert	3369
Congl. TOTAL DEPTH	3421

I hereby certify that the above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

STATE OF KANSAS

)ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

ibscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of December, 1954.

Janus Khonus

My Commission Expires: 8-9-58

Wichite, the new